The principal objective of DBRB's interest rate management activities is to enhance profitability by limiting the
effect of adverse interest rate movements on interest income through managing interest rate exposure. In this
respect, DBRB undertakes cash flow interest rate sensitivity analysis of its net income or loss and equity (net of
taxes) to changes in interest rates, as well as fair value interest rate sensitivity analysis of equity as the result of
changes in the fair value of its available-for-sale financial assets as a result of changes in interest rates. DBRB's
management of interest rate risks, by monitoring of the interest rate gap, is supplemented by monitoring the
sensitivity of the net interest margin to various standard and non-standard interest rate scenarios. See Note 23(a)(i)
to the 2018 Financial Statements.

The following table sets forth an analysis of the sensitivity of DBRB's net income or loss and equity (net of taxes)
to changes in interest rates (repricing risk), based on a simplified scenario of a 100 basis point ("bp") symmetrical
fall or rise in all yield curves and positions of interest-earning assets and liabilities existing as at 31 December
2018, 2017 and 2016:

 As at 31 December

 2018 2017 2016

 Profit or loss Equity Profit or loss Equity Profit or loss Equity

 (BYN millions)

100 bp increase .....  17.7 13.3 25.6 19.2 17.8 13.4

100 bp decrease .....  (17.7) (13.3) (25.6) (19.2) (17.8) (13.4)

The following table sets forth an analysis of the sensitivity of DBRB's net income or loss and equity (net of taxes)
as a result of changes in the fair value of investment securities due to changes in interest rates (repricing risk),
based on positions existing as at 31 December 2018, 2017 and 2016 and a simplified scenario of a 100 bp
symmetrical fall or rise in all yield curves:

 As at 31 December

 2018 2017 2016

 (BYN millions)

100 bp increase .....  (39.7) (23.9) (13.7)

100 bp decrease .....  53.0  33.0 19.9